
 

Cheryl Lathrop  

From: "James Plouffe" <jimplouffe@comcast.net>
To: "Mary Holmes" <marysfitness@msn.com>; "Adele Coyne" <adele.coyne@gmail.com>; "Aleta 

Plouffe" <aletaplouffe@hotmail.com>; "Ann McSweeney" <mcsweeney@comcast.net>; "Barbara 
Dolan" <barbbc99@hotmail.com>; "Beth Furth" <furthfolk@yahoo.com>; "Bill Pellegrini" 
<billpellegrini@yahoo.com>; "Bob Vogel" <vogel.r@comcast.net>; "Caroline Morley" 
<carolinemorley@gmail.com>; "Cheryl Lathrop" <cheryl4698@verizon.net>; "Chris Pellegrini" 
<chrispellegrini@yahoo.com>; "connie gillett" <cmgillett@yahoo.com>; "Cynthia Raymond" 
<cindyeraymond@yahoo.com>; "David Jonas" <Jonasdeo@aol.com>; "Dexter Robinson" 
<dexsue@comcast.net>; "Dick Carnes" <Rcarnes2@aol.com>; "Elaine Kerrigan" 
<Gowithinyoga@aol.com>; "Ellen Chase" <EDChase51@aol.com>; "Ellen Correia" 
<ellenrcorreia@lycos.com>; "Ellie McPhearson" <camell55@verizon.net>; "Erika Lofstrom" 
<elofstrom@gmail.com>; "Frank Murphy" <fmurphy@gallaghersales.net>; "Fred Wason" 
<fmwason@verizon.net>; "Gail Napolitano" <p.napolitano@comcast.net>; <gomolka1@cox.net>; 
"Holly Makowsky" <Makowskyholly@yahoo.com>; "Jack Schempp" <jschempp1@msn.com>; 
"James Plouffe" <jimplouffe@comcast.net>; "Joan Dromey" <joan.dromey@computershare.com>; 
"Jodi Jensen" <jodiajensen@yahoo.com>; "Joe Keogh" <jpkeo24@gmail.com>; "John Friel" 
<jfriel1401@verizon.net>; "John T Plouffe" <Plouffelaw@verizon.net>; "Jon chesley" 
<jon.chesley@gmail.com>; "Joyce Parada" <JParada74@aol.com>; "Karen Singleton" 
<karenjo49@aim.com>; "Kathleen Kirby" <kmkirby911@comcast.net>; "Kathy McLaughlin" 
<kmacrn1@comcast.net>; "Kerry Hollywood" <Kerrypatsfan@aol.com>; "Kevin Mulligan" 
<Kevin.Mulligan@Covidien.com>; "Kevin Owens" <kevin.owens1@comcast.net>; "Leslie Carson" 
<ltcarson929@comcast.net>; "Liliana Mantilla" <lilmvel@yahoo.com>; "Liliana Mantilla" 
<LMantilla@aol.com>; "Linda Glynn" <Linda.Glynn@ips.invensys.com>; "Lorraine Medeiros" 
<lcm10963@msn.com>; "Louisa" <Louisaplace@verizon.net>; "Margie Grogan" 
<megrogan2@aim.com>; "Marian Heaney" <Marian.Heaney@gdc4s.com>; "Marie Peeler" 
<marie.peeler@verizon.net>; "Mary Lodge" <clematis42@hotmail.com>; "Mary Plouffe" 
<mplouffe@stvincentshome.org>; "Matthew Geiger" <matthew.j.geiger@gmail.com>; "Maureen 
Kelly" <NOTLITS@aol.com>; "maureen lynch" <mpalynch@earthlink.net>; "Maureen Yachimski" 
<Moypcs@aol.com>; "Michael Sullivan" <sullidmn@bc.edu>; "Nancy Craig" 
<nancycraig1@verizon.net>; "Nancy Tucker" <npt2005@comcast.net>; "Sandra Johnson" 
<sejohn21@netzero.net>; <sejohn21@netzero.com>; "Shannon Freise" <sfreise@verizon.net>; 
"Simpson, Amanda" <amanda_s@WPI.EDU>; "Sue Chiavaroli" <brillo6452@yahoo.com>; "Sui 
Wen Lin" <linsuiwen@verizon.net>; "Susan Franconi-Salmon" <sfsalmon@hotmail.com>; "Susan 
Irish" <Eirish2@aol.com>; "Tim Sullivan" <tim.c.sullivan@gmail.com>; "Tom Churchill" 
<oldtom@comcast.net>; "Virginia Harrington" <vharrington@meditech.com>; "Walt Fraser" 
<laruta@comcast.net>; "Walt Granda" <Wlgranda@aol.com>; "Zachary Kogan" 
<zacharykogan@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, July 07, 2008 11:06 PM
Subject: RLBH Annual Cook-out
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7/11/2008

Hello all, 
  
We are having the annual RLBH Cook-out on July 10th at 6:00 PM. 
  
I know some of you have opted out on the new list, but I haven't heard from some of you regulars, so I am 
sending this out on the entire RLBH list that I have. 
  
If you would like to come, it is pot-luck.  We will have the ability to grill. 
  
If you do intend on coming, please e-mail me with the item you wish to bring.  Remember that we don't need too 
much food as everyone will be bringing something.  However, I want to even out the types of food that will be 
there so we don't have 1000 bags of chips and not burgers. 
  
We will be meeting at the big Houghton's Pond parking lot.  If the rain holds out, we will be attempting to take one 
of the picnic/cook-out sites beyond the bath house.  My fingers are crossed.  See you then!  (Remember to e-mail 
me) 
  
Jim 


